

and 69

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4950/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2005 in CRLOP No. 17998/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.A. YASIN MOHAMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNASAMY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

With

SLP(Crl) No. 1488/2006

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing OT and ex parte stay)

Date: 03/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prbhakar, Adv.

Mr. R. S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

Mr. Ramjee Prasad, Adv.

Mr. V. Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr.V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. N. Shoba, Adv.

Mr. Arulmuruganandham, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Adjourned by four weeks, as prayed in the letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner

to enable him to file rejoinder-affidavit.

Let SLP(Crl) No. 1488/2006 be tagged along with SLP(Crl) No. 4950/2005.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master