

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4950/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2005 in CRLOP No. 17998/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M.A. YASIN MOHAMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHINNASAMY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 1488 of 2006

(With appl(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and ex-parte stay)

Date: 05/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.Asok K. Sadhu Khan, Adv.

Mr. R.S. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.K.D. Namboodiri,Adv.

In SLP 1488/06

Mr. V. Balachandran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sriram J. Thalapatam, Adv.

Ms. N. Shoba,Adv.

Mr. Arulmuruganandham, Adv.

Mr. G.D. Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the petitioner states that he does not wish to file rejoinder affidavit.

Pleadings are, thus, complete.

To be listed in due course.

(J.S. Rawat) (Rajesh Dham)

AR-cum-PS Court Master